THE NAZARETH HOMES FOUNDATION Ministry and Mission A LEGACY OF COMPASSION

letter from Mary

As the year draws to a close, our team here at Nazareth Home is filled with gratitude for the moments shared and lives touched as we serve our community through our dedicated compassionate care. It is our honor to support families during some of life's most challenging times.

This year, we witnessed the enduring impact of our care through the Davison & Carter families, who turned to us in their time of need. The trust placed in us by families is sacred, and contributions from our supporters make our work possible.

Your contributions, whether through financial donations or volunteering, are vital to ensuring that we continue delivering the care that families like the Davison & Carter's have come to trust. Beyond financial support, we welcome volunteers passionate about sharing their time, as they undertake an invaluable role in uplifting our residents and team.

Nazareth Home relies on advocates and partners like you, whose contributions make our work possible. Every gift, no matter the size, helps us enhance day-to-day experiences for our residents. We invite you to make your tax-deductible gift today using the enclosed response card or by donating online at nazhome.org/give.

Thank you for being a compassionate friend of Nazareth Home.

Mary Haynes

Mary Haynes, RN, MS, MSN, CNHA President/CEO mhaynes@nazhome.org



"Be like-minded, be sympathetic, love one another, be compassionate and humble"

1 Peter 3:8



To make a gift, scan the code, or please complete the response card and mail it in the enclosed envelope

THE NAZARETH HOMES FOUNDATION Ministry and Mission A LEGACY OF COMPASSION

The Davison & Carter Families Share What Giving to the Nazareth Homes Foundation Means to Them

At Nazareth Home, caring for families during their most challenging times is an honor. The Davison & Carter Families' story is a testament to this connection.

In 2014, Darlene Davison came to Nazareth Home following a sudden health decline. For her family, the experience was one of profound relief and gratitude. They were desperate and calling everyone in Louisville. They never dreamt that Mary Haynes would answer. She will always be their angel.

The compassionate care their mother received left such an impression that the family became monthly donors and named Nazareth Home in their will in honor of their mother.

In September 2024, the Davison & Carter families once again turned to Nazareth Home. This time, Ross Davison and his wife, Nancy, sought care for Nancy's mother, Oris. As Oris's needs were changing, Admissions Director, Jeanine Pernosky stayed in constant contact. "The call to say a bed was ready and waiting gave me the best news. I could not contain my emotions- feeling happy and sad but mostly grateful and overwhelmed with peace," said Nancy. Although Oris passed away a day before she could join Nazareth Home, Ross and Nancy's donation in memory of both Oris Carter and Darlene Davison reflects their gratitude for Nazareth Home's heartfelt care.

We invite you to join the Davison & Carter families in supporting Nazareth Home's mission. Your contributions allow us to continue providing the compassionate, dignified care that has brought peace to families across generations. Thank you for being part of this legacy.

We invite you to join and support one of our Giving Circles.

Circle of Compassion Circle of Spirituality Circle of Excellence Circle of Community Circle of Respect Circle of Friends \$10,000 \$5,000 - \$9,999 \$1,000 - \$4,999 \$500 - \$999 \$100 - \$499 \$1-\$99



"Our family shares a meaningful connection to Nazareth Home, for which we are eternally grateful."

Ross Davison and Nancy Carter





To make a gift, scan the code, or please complete the response card and mail it in the enclosed envelope